Ø	
П	
Ø	
Х	
М	
266	
'n	
а	
9	
6	
н	
Ã	
n	
ā	
V	

rm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
ATELIER INC.	Name: Stanton Acquisition Corporat	
	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 207 Robbins Lane	
X Corporation- State: Georgia	City: Syosset	
Other	State: New York	
Citlzenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 11791	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XN	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) August 17, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship New York	
X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	(Designations must be a separate decarration	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	nd identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Massing and	
	2, 661, 319 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
Description of Trademark(s) (and Filit	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
C. Identification of Description of Trecomments		
ATELIER CARPETS		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Martin Silver, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Attn: Richard E.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Trachtenberg, Esq.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 330 Motor Parkway Suite 201	Enclosed	
City: Hauppauge	8. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 11788	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6005	
Phone Number (631) 435-0700	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fav Number (631) 435-8255	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: RET@MartinSilverPC.com		
9. Signature: / Lal / 1 2 La	8-/7-016 Date	
Signature	Taylor including COVER	
Richard E. Trachtenberg, Es	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing		

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MARTIN SILVER, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 330 MOTOR PARKWAY HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788-0903

(631) 435-0700

MARTIN SILVER ALYSSA SILVER CROOSTON RICHARD E. TRACHTENBERG

FACSIMILE (631) 435-8253

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

FACSIMLE NUMBER:

(571) 273-0140

TO:

U.S. Department of Commerce

United States Patent and Trademark Office

FROM:

Richard E. Trachtenberg, Esq.

DATE:

August 17, 2006

RE:

Atelier Inc.

TOTAL PAGES TRANSMITTED, INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 4

COMMENTS:

Kindly note we are transmitting from a Hewlett Packard LaserJet 3200 facsimile machine

If you are experiencing any difficulty with this transmitting automatically. transmission, kindly telephone Susan or Jackie at (631) 435-0700.

The content of this facsimile transmission is protected by the attorney-client privilege, is confidential, and is solely for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this transmission, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or any other use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, kindly notify the sender, by telephone and return the original message to sender, at the address set forth shove.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0219**

RECORDED: 08/17/2006